

"

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.4

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6251/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 30/05/2012 in CRLA No.1472/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SHER SINGH DAGAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUMIT SAUNDAL & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 25/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs Lalita Kaushik,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh Khanna, ASG

Mr. K. Radha Krishnan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Deb Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Seema Rao, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv

Mr. Chandra Prakash,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner has circulated a letter praying for time to file rejoinder affidavit.

As prayed, put up on March 15, 2013.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(Sneh Bala Mehra)

|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|