

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6251/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 30/05/2012 in CRLA
No.1472/2011, of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SHER SINGH DAGAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUMIT SAUNDAL & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

With SLP (Crl.)...../2013 (CRLMP No.11331/2013)
(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 30/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.B. Sanyal, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Joshi, Adv.
Mrs Lalita Kaushik,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Kumar Khanna, ASG
Mr. K.Radha Krishnan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. A. Deb Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Smarhar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kr.Singh, Adv.
Ms. Purna Singh, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Kumar Khanna, ASG
Mr. K.Radha Krishnan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. A. Deb Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv

contd...2.

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

| (Anita Malhotra)
| Sr. PA

| | (Indu Pokhriyal)
| | Court Master

|