

ITEM NO.14

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Criminal Appeal

No(s). 1630/2013

SHER SINGH DAGAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUMIT SAUNDAL & ANR

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 1631/2013

(With Office Report)

Date : 01/04/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mrs Lalita Kaushik,Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chandra Prakash,Adv.

Mr.Mohit Kumar Gupta,adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the parties have stated that they do not need to file the additional documents. This is taken on record. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court on its own turn.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Sushma Kumari Bajaj

Date: 2015.04.04

12:37:51 IST

Reason:

(M K HANJURA)

Registrar

SB